City of Tukwila

INFORMATIONAL MEMORANDUM

TO: Finance Committee

FROM: Vicky Carlsen, Finance Director
BY: Aaron Williams, Fiscal Coordinator
CC: Mayor Ekberg

DATE: December 9, 2019

SUBJECT: D-20 update to Finance Committee

ISSUE

The Public Safety Plan Financial Framework Scenario D-20 was initially approved by Councilin June
2018. Updates have been provided periodically with the most recent revision provided at the June
10, 2019 Finance Committee. This memo will summarize updates to provide the complete D-20
plan in its current form.

SUMMARY OF PRIOR COUNCIL ACTIONS
June 18, 2018 — Regular Council Meeting — Council adopted the D-20 funding plan which provides
the financial framework to build the Justice Center, Fire Stations 51 and 52 as well as the

consolidated Public Works facility.

July 2019 — Public Safety Committee (7/1) — Contract amendment for Fire Station 52 Mini-MACC1
was reviewed and forwarded to and approved at the July 15 Regular Council meeting.

October 2019 — Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (10/8 & 22) — Public Works master
planning was presented with discussion about the Phase 1 build at the site. This was forwarded to
the 10/28 Committee of the Whole and forwarded to and approved at the 11/4 Regular meeting.

November 2019 — Public Safety Committee (11/4) — Contract amendment for Fire Station 52 Mini-
MACC2 was reviewed and forwarded to the November 12 Committee of the Whole meeting.

HIGHLIGHTS OF UPDATED D-20.1 FINANCIAL FRAMEWORK
After all updates & changes are applied to the D-20 financial framework, all years in the plan show

a positive ending balance (row 58).

Revenues:

The final Bonds were issued in October 2019 with revenues having been updated to actuals. Debt
service on the bonds has also been updated to show actual obligations.

Fire Impact Fees for 2019 were updated from $667k to $1 million based on year-to-date collections.
Fire impact fees in 2020 were also increased from $467k to $800k to reflect higher expected
collections in that year.

Investment Earnings have been revised to reflect current expectations.

Allan Ekberg, Mayor

45



46

INFORMATIONAL MEMO
Page 2

Expenditures:
Justice Center and Fire Stations: Reallocation of $130k from both Justice Center and Fire Station

51 to add $260k to Fire Station 52 budget, for a total budget of $23.75 million for FS 52. (11/4 Public
Safety Committee, 11/12 C.O.W., 11/18 Regular Meeting).

Public Works consolidated shops: Budget was increased from $30 million to $35.7 million for
costs related to Phase 1 of the PW master plan. (11/4 Regular Meeting)

RECOMMENDATION
Presentation is for information only.

ATTACHMENTS
D-20 Comparison June 2019 vs Dec 2019
Public Safety Plan D-20 Financial Framework




A | B [c| D [E] G [H 1
’ D-20 Comparison June 2019 vs Dec 2019
Current D-20 Net Change Prior D-20 Update to
2 As of 12/2/19 6/10 Fin Cmte
4 |Revenues:
5 |UTGO bond proceeds, Voted 78,057,080 672,080 77,385,000 | (1)
6 |LTGO bond proceeds, Councilmanic 45,450,376 276,340 45,174,036 | (1)
7 |Fire Impact fees & deposit - Segale 4,750,000 - 4,750,000
8 |Fire Impact fees - other 9,817,000 666,000 9,151,000 | (2)
9 |F301, Lnd & Prk Acq contribution 3,000,000 - 3,000,000
10 |Property/land sales 13,053,090 163,790 12,889,300 | (2)
11 [REET 1 12,813,091 - 12,813,091
12 |Sales Tax Mitigation payments 4,017,452 - 4,017,452
13 [Interfund transfer in (out) - - -
14 |Investment earnings 1,480,824 110,000 1,370,824 | (2)
15 |Annual Contribution General Fund 10,967,650 3,500,000 7,467,650 | (3)
16 |Debt Service General Fund 881,613 (538,975) 1,420,588 | (4)
17 |Annual Contribution Utility Funds 3,141,854 - 3,141,854
Additional capacity from maturing, existing
18 |debt 14,858,560 - 14,858,560
23 |Revenue Total 202,288,590 4,849,235 197,439,355
25 |Project Expenditures
26 | Justice Center 66,864,711 (130,000) 66,994,711 | (5)
27 | FS51 14,684,632 (130,000) 14,814,632 | (5)
28| FS52 23,750,000 260,000 23,490,000 | (5)
29| FS54 1,502,000 - 1,502,000
30 | Apparatus & equip 10,075,303 - 10,075,303
31| Apparatus financing 5,750,493 - 5,750,493
32| Public Works Shops 35,700,000 5,700,000 30,000,000 | (3)
36 |Project Expenditures Total 158,327,139 5,700,000 152,627,139
43 |DEBT SERVICE
44 (Debt service 2018 LTGO 28,720,676 - 28,720,676
45 |Debt service 2019 LTGO 32,102,454 (3,678,372) 35,780,826 | (1)
46 Total Debt Service 60,823,130 (3,678,372) 64,501,502
47 (6)
51 (6)
PROJECT and GENERAL FUND
53 |DEBT SERVICE TOTAL EXPENDITURES 199,547,267 2,146,085 197,401,182
PROJECT PLUS DEBT SERVICE
55 |[FUND BALANCE
56 |Annual Surplus (Shortfall) 2,741,323 2,703,150 38,173
57 |Beginning Carryover (Shortfall) -
Complete Project
58 |Ending Fund Balance 2,741,323 2,703,150 38,173
27
60 [Revenue net change increase (decrease) 4,849,235
61 |Expenses net change increase (decrease) 5,700,000
62 |GF Debt Svc net change increase (decrease) (3,553,915)
63 [Net Change in Ending Fund Balance 2,703,150
64
65 | (1) Updated to actual Debt proceeds/Debt Service
66 | (2) updated for budget/actuals 2018-2020
67 | (3) add $3.5M GF contribution for PW Shops phase 1, added $5.7M PW Shops Phase 1 budget
68 | (4) PW Shops GF debt svc funding 2018-2020
69 | (5) Reallocation of budgets between Justice Center and Fire Stations for FS 52 Admin build-out.
70 | (6) Debt service detail by fund

47



€Jo0¢

(6T-22Q) UteN T°02-

6T02/2/TT :paiund

6T0T J9qWISAON patepdn

pasueuid snjeseddy Yyyim 1gaq 1A 0Z - @ OLIBUDIS - Jiomaweld [epueul - Ny1d AL34VS JI1and

€TL'69E‘'L | 88E'9S0'8  EV8'68L'L | 9TZL'TLI'S  TIBOTI'8 | €LE'EVS'8  TL8T6I'6 . 968'TTY'6  8S6'SLY'Y . 9VP'60S TES'SST'TY | OVO'E6T'8T  OT6'VZL'OE | LTZT'ETS'9E | €TETHL'T aouejeg pung Suipu3| 85
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ 199[0.4d 919|dwo)
88€'950'8 | EV8'68L'.  97LTLT'8 | TZ8OTT'®  ELE'EVS'® | T/8T6L'6  968'TCk'6 | 8SE'SLYY  9VY'60S | TES'SSZ'Ty  OVO'EET'BT | OL6'YTLOE  LTI'ETS'9E | - (Iles110ys) 4anoAuied Buluuidag| /5
(599'989) 1 SvS'99¢ (€88'T8€) 1 €06'09 (tss'zev)  :(s6v'6¥9)  (9z0'6ze) 1 8E6'SYE’Y  TIS996'€  :(V8O'9VLTY)  T6V'TI0'VT  :(088'TES'S) €6L°TTC ' LTT'ETS'9E  ETETHL'T (Iley310ys) sniduns enuuy | 95
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ IDNVIVE ANNA| S
m m m m m m m IDIAY3S 1930 SN1d 10310¥d
! ! ! | ! ! ! !
SOS'WOS'E | S6LTSST  €2L'661'T | L€6'95.°C  TS6'8TLT | 860£9T 868085 | ST0US9'T  TSB'BOE'E | LyPTT0S  SST'LL0'S | 8OV'8B9'9E  661ZYVET | 88€'90C L9T'LYS66T S3¥NLIANIdX3 1VLOL IDINY3S 1830 €5
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ aNN4 T¥4INID Pue 13310Yd
LS6'6¥0'T | T6E6Y0'T  SOE'00T'T | v6L'6¥T'T  SSO'TSTT ' vwO'TST'T  CEE'0ST'T | 000'TST'T  STL'689 | €96'86% 00120 ' ETS'6TT . = 100°€09°6T 921A135 399 spund Annn| 2s
STTIIT | 6OTTLTT  S6T'ECTT | 90LTLOT  SYE'SL0T | 9S6TL0°C  SIV'ELOT | 00S'EL07  S8L'6T6 | TvS'S6IT 001'20¥ | SR : | - 621'022'TY 9213 393Q Puny [eJauaD)| gY
00T'TZC'E | 00S'0CC'€  00S'€ZC'E | 00S'TZC'E  000'SZT'E | 000'7eC'€  OSL'€ZT'E | 00S'¥CZ'€  00S'609T | ¥OS'769'T 002708 | 920'6€C - | - 0ET'€28'09 29IAI3S 393 [e30L Ly
0SL'889'T | 00E'689'T  008'069'T | 0SS'689'T  008'069T | 0SS'689'T  0SO'T69'T | O0E'069'T  00E'SO8 . OE'068 - R . |- vSb ‘20T TE 09116107 1A43s 1920 | 9
osr'zesT | ooztesT  ooszest | osetest  oozvest | osv'vesT  oos'zest | oozvest  oozvogs | ooz‘vos 002708 | 9z0'6€T - ro- 9£9°02L'8C 0511 8T0T 21135 1920 | St
| | | | | | _ IDIAY3S 193Q| v
[ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ ac
T9T'EEE'T | 981°08€E LTS'9L0'T | 0€Z'S89 S00'SS9 | TKE'LSS 087'£0S | STS'€8S 990'68€'C | 906'S¥0'6Y  GST'SL9'LS | G68°89S'9€  66T'L¥8'T | 88E'90T 6ET‘LTE'SST |e3o) saunyipuadxy yafoud| /€
! ! ! - ! 1 7S8'6156 SS0'6ES'ZT  « ¥BE'LSE'ET  60L'EST Co- 000°00L‘SE sdoys suom d1idnd | €€
6v0'SLS | 0SZ'0LT 0sz'oLz | 0SzZ'0LT 0sz'oLz | 0SzZ'0LT _ _ _ | €6v°0SL'S 8uueuy sneseddy | z¢
TTT'8sL 1 9€6'60T LLT'908 ' 086'VTY SSL'V8E 1 T60'L8T 08Y'L0S ' GZS'E8S 12997 1 9¥T'89E 8L5%T9 | YTB'ELE'E TS9'€LS | o551 €0€°SLO°0T dinba 5 snjeseddy | L¢
| ! ! ! ! 6LT'SLT | 911'980°T 909°0%T |- 00020S‘T ¥SS4 | O€
_ _ _ _ SYy'ZIT'T | 000'V0S'ET  08€'959°L | T8T'60E 6EL'65T | 9528 000°0SL‘€Z 7554 | 6¢
: : : ! | S67'608'€ TIT'L8L's | EV0'0LL 6227'85C | £58°65 T€9'789'YT 1554 [ 8¢
_ _ _ _ - | €T9vy8'Te  7S9TeL'9T | LvETLYLT  99T'TEY | EEB'ETT TTL'v9899 J2qua) dnsnr | /2
m m m m m m _ sainypuadx3 1oafoad| 92
, , , [ , , , , =3
Ov8'L18'C ' OV8'L18'C  OY8'LI8'C ' O¥8'LI8'T  00v'96C'C ' 008'086'T  TLB'ISE'T ' €96'C09'L  €9€'SLTL 1 €9E'S6V'S LyL'6ET'TL 1 8TS'9ST'8T  766'850'C 1 9IS'6TL'9¢ | 065'882'20T |e101 anuanay| ¥
. ' ovg’ \ ' ovg’ 96TT ' 00’ \ ' 009" \ " 000° _ _ ‘gcg’ 193p| 61
0v8'LTL | 0v8‘LTL 0v8‘LTL | 0v8‘LTL 007°961'T | 008088 009'86Y | 009'86Y 000'T€8 | 000'TE8 - | - - i - 095'858'VT Sunsixe ‘SuLinew wol; Aedes [2UOIPPY
- v - v - v - v - v - + 000°000°€ vS8TYT | - vS8TYT'E spung Ayjan uonnquiuo) jenuuy| g|
- |- - |- - |- - |- - | 000'09€ 00120 | 15611 - | €19'788 pun4 [e43U3D 315 393 | /|
000'000'T  : 000°000°T  000‘000T ' 000‘000°T - b - b - + 000°00S '€ - boo- vS8TYT poo- 059°£96'0T pun4 [eJ3U3D UOKNQLIU0) |enuuy| 9|
- - - - - . - . 000°0% | 000'002 000°0T€ | 66299 €87'85C | 1956 v2808Y'T s8uluJea Juawisaul| G|
= _ = = _ = - _ - - _ - - _ - - _ - - _ - - (3n0) u1 Jaysuely punpaul| 1
- r- - r- - - TLT'ESL 1 €9EVO0'T  E9EVOOT | €9E'VO0T 160'T5C - - |- ISY'LTOY siuawhed uonesiun xey sajes| €|
00000 | 000'005 00000 | 000005 00000 | 000005 00000 | 000005 00000 | 000005 000005 | 000005 - |- T60°€T8'ZT T133f el
- ro- - ro- - Lo - ' 000000°S  00000€¥ ' 000°000°T 060€SLC ' - - Lo 060°€SO‘ET sajes pue|/Anadoud| L1
- |- - |- - |- - |- - |- - | 000000 - |- 000000°€ uoNNGLIU0D bdy 3id 8 PUT ‘TOEH| 0L
000'00€ | 00000E 000'00€ | 00000E 000'00€ | 00000E 000'00€ | 00000E 000'00€ | 000008 000'000'T | 00000 ooo’ztot | - 000°218°6 13y30 - 5334 3oedwi 2u14[ 6
000'00€ | 000°00€ 000'00€ | 000°00€ 000'00€ | 000°00€ 000'00€ | 000°00€ 000'00€ | 000°00€ 000°00€ | 000°00€ 000005 |- 000°0SL‘y 9|e8as - 11s0dap g s994 1oedw| 414 8
- - - - - - - - - - ove‘oLz'st | 9g0'vLT0T - | - 9LE0SY'SY dluew|1ouno) ‘spado.d puoq 0911 £
- | - | - | - | - | 9TTLYETY | - - | VS6'60L'9€ | 080°£50'8L Pa10A ‘spad0ud puoq 091N| 9
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 :SONUBARY| ¢
40 8C( 0 9¢0 0 7C0 0 U U 00 bl0 310 0 910 V.10 ¢
19bpnqg 153/1bpnq |0N320 |0N320 /DN120 2
uOoI1BWIOJUI JUBLINID ||B YHM uoldafoid| |
D d 0 N W 1 ) r H 5} 4 3 a B) g
a3NISNOD €O

SdOHS Md ANV dSd <



€jo¢

6T0T J9qWISAON patepdn

(6T-22Q) UteN T°02-

6T02/2/TT :paiund

€CETYL'T | TET'BTY'T  TET'BTYT | TEL'8T8 T€T'8T , TSO'EEL 0Tv'898'T | 268'98S‘T  VIT'SOE'E | EET'OLT'Y  OVT'SET'S | 9TT'6€T'9  L¥9'69S9 . EVO'6YYD aouejeg pung Suipu3| 85

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ 199[0.d 9319|dwo)
€8TV | TETBIT  ZEL'8T8 | CET'8 TSO'EEL | 0T¥'898'T  768'98S'T | VOT'SOE'’E  EET'OLTV | OVZ'SET'S  OTI'6EL'9 | [V9'69S9  EVO'GWY'O | ETL'69E'L (Ile}1oys) san0ALie] Buluuidag| /5
T60°€TE + 000°008 000008 1 000°008 (6Tv'sos)  (69L'veT’T)  (esv'8ts)  i(zee'sTs)  (696°028)  :(eTT'6S0°T)  (088°€00°T)  1(TTS'O€EE) ¥09°0CT 1(089°0¢6) (Iley310ys) snjduns enuuy| 95
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ IDNVIVE ANNA| §S

m m m m m m m IDIAY3S 1930 SN1d 1D3r0¥d

I I I I I I I I I I

- - - - 6TV'SOST | 69T'SLS'T  CLTLLST | TLO'LLST  69SVLST | TS6'9/S'T  9IS'L¥8'T | T9E'8¥8T  9€TLWL'T | OTS'8EL'E S3YNLIAN3dX3 V101 3DIAYIS 1830 €5

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ aNNd 1VH3IN3D pue 13310Y¥d
- P - - r- 18L°€8T ' 0£5°0S6 LLSTS6 ' LLE'TS6 0€6'6v6 ' L6E'0S6 €€L'6Y6 ' 8€S'0S6 ETE'0SO'T ' 859'TSO'T 2910438 192@ spund Aunn| 2s
- - - - 6IV'S0ST | OLE0LT'T  ELVTLTT | ELTTUTT  OLL69TT | ESTTULTT  L9v'TTT | QVE'ELTT LSTUTT | 269'TL1T 39IAI3S 192@ puny [eJauaDd | gy
- E - E 007'689'T | 006°0ZC'€  0SOZC'€ | 0S9'€ECZ'E  00L'6TT'€E | 0SS'TTC'E  00T'T¢C’€ | 0S8'€TC’E  00STC’€ | OSE'ETT'E 201AJ3S 192Q |e10L Ly
- e - s 007'689'T | 006989'T  0S¢'889'T | 0SZ'889'T  006'989'T . 0SE'689'T  009'069'T | 0S9'069'T  00S'689'T ' 0ST'L89'T 0911 610t 221n3s 392a] 9
- I - I - | 000'vesT  008'sesT | oov'sesT  008'zesT | ooz'eesT  009'1es'T | ooz'ees't  000'eesT | 00z'9gsT 09171 8T0T 921AI35 3994 | S
m m m m m m m IDINY3S 193a| v
| | | | | | | | | oc
= T = T = | 66L%0€ 66LV0€ | 66L'70€E 66.V0€ | 66L'70€E 6v0'SLS | 6¥0'SLS 6V0'SLS | L78'99ST [e30) saunypuadxy 33foad| L€
! ! ! ! ! ! ! sdoys syJom 21qnd | €€
_ |- - | 66L0€ 66LV0E | 66L'VOE 66LV0E | 66L'V0E 6Y0'SLS | 6¥0'SLS 6Y0'SLS | 6¥0'SLS upueuy snjeseddy | z¢
" " " " " no= - | 8/1'166 dinba 1 snjeseddy | ¢
_ _ _ _ _ _ | pss4 08
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ il | R
" " " " " " " TSS4 [ 8¢
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ Ja3us) adnsnr | /2
m m m m m m m sainypuadx3 3aafoad| 97
, , , , , , , , , , , =
T60'ETE ' 000°008 000008 ' 000°008 000'008  : 00V'Ov¥'T  008'8S8'T ' 008'858'T  009°€0LT ' OV8'ZIST  9€9°€v8'T ' O¥8'/IST  O¥8'/98°C ' OW8'LI8T le3o anuanay| vz
_ _ ' a0b eco T 009‘een’ ‘ ' ot . . ’ ' ot 199P| 61

- _ - - _ - - _ 00%'0v9 008850'T _ 008°850°T  009'€06 _ Ov8'LTL Ov8'LTL _ 0v8'LTL 0v8'LTL _ 0v8'LTL Sunsixe ‘Supnew wouy Kipedes [euonippy
- b s - b= - b= - b= - b= - b= - b spung A)jian uonnguuo) jenuuy| g
- | - - | - - | - - | - - | - - | - - |- pun4 |esauan 3d1AI9S 192a| /|
. V- . V- . V- - V- - V- 96L°STE 1 000°000°T 000'000'T ' 000°000°T puny [eJaU3D UOKINGLIUO) [enuuY( 9|
= _ = = _ = = _ = = _ = = _ = = _ = = _ = s3ujuies Juawisanu|| Gl
- _ - - _ - - _ - - _ - - _ - - _ - - _ - (3n0) u1 J3jsuesy punpaiu|| L
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - syusawAed uone3ilN xe] sajes| €1
T60°€TE | 000005 000005 | 000005 000'00s | 000°00S 000'00s | 000%00S 000'00s | 000005 000'00s | 000005 000'00s | 000%00S T133[zL
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - sajes pue|/Aliadoud| | L
- . - . - . - . - - - - - - uonNQLIUD boy Jid B puT ‘TOEA| OL
- | 00000€ 00000 | 000‘00€ 00000 | 000‘00€ 00000 | 000‘00€ 00000 | 000'00€ 00000 | 000°00€ 000°00€ | 000°00€ 13Y30 - 533} edwi a4 6
- T - T . s . s . 1= - 1= 000'0S€ | 000°00€ 3|e8as - ysodap g s99) 1edw) a4 g
- - - - - I - - I - - - - I - - I - JlueW|IPUNO) ‘spadoad puoq 09 11| £
= ! = = ! = = ! = = ! = = ! = = ! = = ! = Pal10A \m—uwwuo‘_a puoq Oo1Nn| 9
_ _ _ _ _ _ | :sonuanay| s
70 70 70 Ov0 bt( 8€0 U 9€0 U el U U U 0t0 ¢
3
uollewWIOouUl JUBLINI [[B Yym uoipafoid| |

v av oV av vV Z A X M A n 1 S Y g
a3INIGNOD

pasueuid snjeseddy Yyyim 1gaq 1A 0Z - @ OLIBUDIS - Jiomaweld [epueul - Ny1d AL34VS JI1and

SdOHS Md ANV dSd

(o)}
4





